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New HampShire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415
' - www.nh.gov/veterans iR
Margaret D. LaBrecque ‘ ~ Telephone: (603) 527-4400 .
Commandant ' _ _ Fax: (603)286-4242 -

May 21, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Chnstopher T. Sununu
- And the Honorable Councll ’

- State House
Concotd, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM
The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this itevm on the Censent 'Calerildar._ S
In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the Ne\ﬁz Hémpshire Veterans Home- to-accept the attached - -
list of monies totaling $15,853.06 received du.tmg the period of January 1, 2018, to March 31, 2018 asa
result of fundralsmg drives from various organizations and from personal contt:lbuuons These momes '
are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

' The Benefit Fund provides monies for current res1dent needs and related pro]ects of the. New _
_Hampshlre Veterans Home ' :

- Slncerely, : R
\}"M%MD%G/M%W
Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant
MDIL.:amb
-~ Attachment

L LN



DATE:

01/02/2018
01/02/2018
01/05/2018
01/08/2018
01/09/2018
01/11/2018
01/13/2018
01/16/2018
01/16/2018
01/17/2018
01/18/2018
01/18/2018
01/20/2018
01/20/2018
01/22/2018

01/22/2018
01/24/2018

01/24/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/26/2018
01/26/2018

01/26/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/31/2018
02/01/2018

02/05/2018
02/06/2018

02/07/2018

02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/09/2018
02/09/2018

02/09/2018

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME

DONATIONS RECEIVED

JANUARY 1, 2018 - MARCH 31, 2018

ORGANIZATION:

American Legion Post 81

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

Amoskeag Community Volunteers
Salem Five Charitable Corp.

American Legion Cheney-Armstrong Post 5

Larissa & Daniel Ruggiero
Doris Duff

Gail Stone

Roger & Hilga Tuthill
Maureen DiPalma

Carol Ann Zusin

Robin Nordle

Barbara Reynolds

Holly & Mark Walsh
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Sheryl Simpson
Blaine Leighton, Jr.

John & Paula Grady

Daniel & Josephine Connor
Jayne Hill

Katherine Cussen

John & Josephine Crickett
Paul Lioyd

Chester Senior Citizens
Thomas Werb

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

Granite United Way
Michael & Joanne Truell

Barbara Tucker Bucy
Paul Lloyd

Anthony & Kerry Hebert

Eugene & Jane Yonchak
Madeleine Parsons

Steve & Mary Lesniak
Susan Taylor

David Woodman

William Bertholdt

William & Suzanne Christie

Manchester Area Human Resource
Association

Elizabeth Rich

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Christmas 2017

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Marcel Vincent

Christmas 2017 (Christmas Party - GCCC)
Christmas 2017 - Christmas Party expenses
Memory of Hope DiPalma

Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark
Memory of Hope DiPalma

Memory of David Clark

Memory of Hope DiPaima

Memory of Hope DiPaima

Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark
Memory of Forrest Brown

Memory of Hope DiPalma

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for
December Board Mtg.)

Memory of Forrest Brown

Memory of Joel Nordholm (earnarked for baseball
trips)

Memory of Hope DiPaima
Memory of Hope DiPalma
Memory of Hope DiPalma
Memory of Forrest Brown
Memory of Hope DiPalma

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
Board of Managers Mtg.)

Memory of Forrest Brown
Memory of Forrest Brown
Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Joel Nordholm, Jr. (earmarked for
baseball trips)

Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for
January Board Mtg.)

Memory of Joel Nordholm, Jr. (earmarked for
baseball trips) .

Memory of Andrew Deselle
Memory of Andrew Deselle
Memory of Andrew Deselle
Memory of Forrest Brown
Memory of Gordon MacMillan
Sunshine Cart needs
Memory of David Clark
Memory of Hope DiPalma

Memory of Andrew Deselle

AMOUNT:

$250.00
$256.79
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$75.00
$25.00
$20.00
$25.00
$100.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$39.59

$50.00
$75.00

$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$20.33

$75.00
$200.00
$499.34
$386.98
$25.00

$100.00
$20.71

$50.00

$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$15.00
$75.00

$100.00
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DATE:

02/09/2018
02/10/2018
02/10/2018
02/12/2018

02/12/2018

02/13/2018
02/13/2018
02/15/2018
02/16/2018

02/20/2018
02/22/2018
02/23/2018
02/26/2018
02/26/2018
02/28/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018

03/05/2018
03/05/2018
03/07/2018
03/08/2018
03/08/2018
03/09/2018
" 03/10/2018
03/10/2018
03/19/2018

03/21/2018
03/22/2018
03/22/2018
0312212018
03/24/2018
03/24/2018
03/26/2018
03/26/2018
03/26/2018
03/26/2018
03/27/2018
03/28/2018
03/29/2018
03/30/2018
03/30/2018

ORGANIZATION:

Stephen Burke

Kaila Cooper

Clifford & Joanne Millsaps
ngmond Goulet, Jr.

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Eric Baker

Dean & Virginia Glenn
Steven & Dana Yonchak
Hillsboro Deering High School

Everett McLellan

Sally Shea

Joseph & Patricia Tully
DAV Chapter 21

Ladies Auxiliary VFW 1631
Dean & Jane Gardner
Nancy Fahey

Larry & Gertrude Martel
Juanita Fugere

Paul Lloyd

Claire Parker

Mary Clark

Elaine Vigneault

Simone Ober

Ladies Auxiliafy - Unit 27
American Legion Post 58
Pamela Tardif

Sally & Maurice Bunker
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Karl Gould
American Legion Auxiliary - Ur
Catherine Dowling
American Legion Auxiliary - Un
Sally Bartel

Michael & Lucille Wesson
Michael Capone

Susan Ursch

David & Karen Scott

it8

it8

James & Elizabeth Pare

NH National Veterans Service Commission

Sandra Carter
Randolph & Kellie Biggs

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

Granite United Way

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Memory of Andrew Deselle
Memory of Edmund Banker
Memory of Forrest Brown

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
January Board Meeting)

Memory of Gordon MacMillan
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Andrew Deselle
Memory of Andrew Deselles

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Winter
Carnival fundraiser)

Memory of John Mclellan

Memory of Andrew Deselle

2018 Christmas Fund in honor of Jo & Sam
Sunshine Cart items '

Bingo sponsorship

Memory of Ruth Gardner

Memory of Andrew Deselle

Memory of Gordon MacMillan

Memory of Ruth Gardner

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
February Board Meeting)

Memory of Benjamin E. Jacobs
Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark
Memory of Ruth Gardner

Merﬁory of Benjamin Jacobs

Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Ruth Gardner

Memory of Benjamin Jacobs

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
February Board Meeting)

Memory of Benjamin E. Jacobs
Sunshine Cart items

Memory of Francis Maffucci

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Gerald Soucy

Tarr North Unit in memory of Robert Wesson
Memory of Gerald Soucy

Memory of Gerald Soucy

Memory of Gerald Soucy

Memory of Gerald Soucy

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Gordon MacMillan

Memory of Gerald Soucy

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)

Grand Total;

AMOUNT:

$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$40.33

$150.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$200.00 -

$5,000.00
$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
$120.00
$25.00
$30.00
$100.00
$50.00
$20.71

$50.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$200.00 -
$50.00
$30.00
$40.33

$250.00
$100.00
$20.00
$500.00
$25.00
$300.00
$200.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$50.00
$25.00
$401.96
$125.99

$15,853.06
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