

Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

## New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

May 21, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

## **INFORMATIONAL ITEM**

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$15,853.06 received during the period of January 1, 2018, to March 31, 2018, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

## **EXPLANATION**

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Marganel La Brecque Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

## **NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME** DONATIONS RECEIVED JANUARY 1, 2018 - MARCH 31, 2018

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
01/02/2018	American Legion Post 81	Christmas 2017	\$250.00
01/02/2018	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$256.79
01/05/2018	Amoskeag Community Volunteers	Memory of Marcel Vincent	\$50.00
01/08/2018	Salem Five Charitable Corp.	Christmas 2017 (Christmas Party - GCCC)	\$100.00
01/09/2018	American Legion Cheney-Armstrong Post 5	Christmas 2017 - Christmas Party expenses	\$50.00
01/11/2018	Larissa & Daniel Ruggiero	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$75.00
01/13/2018	Doris Duff	Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark	\$25.00
01/16/2018	Gail Stone	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$20.00
01/16/2018	Roger & Hilga Tuthill	Memory of David Clark	\$25.00
01/17/2018	Maureen DiPalma	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$100.00
01/18/2018	Carol Ann Zusin	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$20.00
01/18/2018	Robin Nordle	Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark	\$25.00
01/20/2018	Barbara Reynolds	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$25.00
01/20/2018	Holly & Mark Walsh	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$20.00
01/22/2018	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for December Board Mtg.)	\$39.59
01/22/2018	Sheryl Simpson	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$50.00
01/24/2018	Blaine Leighton, Jr.	Memory of Joel Nordholm (earnarked for baseball trips)	\$75.00
01/24/2018	John & Paula Grady	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$25.00
01/25/2018	Daniel & Josephine Connor	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$50.00
01/25/2018	Jayne Hill	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$25.00
01/25/2018	Katherine Cussen	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$25.00
01/26/2018	John & Josephine Crickett	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$50.00
01/26/2018	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to Board of Managers Mtg.)	\$20.33
01/26/2018	Chester Senior Citizens	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$75.00
01/29/2018	Thomas Werb	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$200.00
01/29/2018	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$499.34
01/31/2018	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund	\$386.98
02/01/2018	Michael & Joanne Truell	Memory of Joel Nordholm, Jr. (earmarked for baseball trips)	\$25.00
02/05/2018	Barbara Tucker Bucy	Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark	\$100.00
02/06/2018	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for January Board Mtg.)	\$20.71
02/07/2018	Anthony & Kerry Hebert	Memory of Joel Nordholm, Jr. (earmarked for baseball trips)	\$50.00
02/08/2018	Eugene & Jane Yonchak	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$100.00
02/08/2018	Madeleine Parsons	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$25.00
02/08/2018	Steve & Mary Lesniak	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$100.00
02/08/2018	Susan Taylor	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$50.00
02/08/2018	David Woodman	Memory of Gordon MacMillan	\$50.00
02/08/2018	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart needs	\$25.00
02/09/2018	William & Suzanne Christie	Memory of David Clark	\$15.00
02/09/2018	Manchester Area Human Resource Association	Memory of Hope DiPalma	\$75.00
02/09/2018	Elizabeth Rich	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$100.00

Page 1 of 2

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
02/09/2018	Stephen Burke	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$100.00
02/10/2018	Kaila Cooper	Memory of Edmund Banker	\$100.00
02/10/2018	Clifford & Joanne Millsaps	Memory of Forrest Brown	\$50.00
02/12/2018	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to January Board Meeting)	\$40.33
02/12/2018	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	Memory of Gordon MacMillan	\$150.00
02/13/2018	Eric Baker	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
02/13/2018	Dean & Virginia Glenn	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$50.00
02/15/2018	Steven & Dana Yonchak	Memory of Andrew Deselles	\$100.00
02/16/2018	Hillsboro Deering High School	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Winter Carnival fundraiser)	\$200.00
02/20/2018	Everett McLellan	Memory of John McLellan	\$5,000.00
02/22/2018	Sally Shea	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$100.00
02/23/2018	Joseph & Patricia Tully	2018 Christmas Fund in honor of Jo & Sam	\$200.00
02/26/2018	DAV Chapter 21	Sunshine Cart items	\$300.00
02/26/2018	Ladies Auxiliary VFW 1631	Bingo sponsorship	\$120.00
02/28/2018	Dean & Jane Gardner	Memory of Ruth Gardner	\$25.00
03/01/2018	Nancy Fahey	Memory of Andrew Deselle	\$30.00
03/01/2018	Larry & Gertrude Martel	Memory of Gordon MacMillan	\$100.00
03/01/2018	Juanita Fugere	Memory of Ruth Gardner	\$50.00
03/01/2018	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to February Board Meeting)	\$20.71
03/05/2018	Claire Parker	Memory of Benjamin E. Jacobs	\$50.00
03/05/2018	Mary Clark	Recreation Fund in memory of David Clark	\$2,500.00
03/07/2018	Elaine Vigneault	Memory of Ruth Gardner	\$100.00
03/08/2018	Simone Ober	Memory of Benjamin Jacobs	\$100.00
03/08/2018	Ladies Auxiliary - Unit 27	Sunshine Cart items	\$250.00
03/09/2018	American Legion Post 58	Resident Benefit Fund	\$200.00
03/10/2018	Pamela Tardif	Memory of Ruth Gardner	\$50.00
03/10/2018	Sally & Maurice Bunker	Memory of Benjamin Jacobs	\$30.00
03/19/2018	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to February Board Meeting)	\$40.33
03/21/2018	Karl Gould	Memory of Benjamin E. Jacobs	\$250.00
03/22/2018	American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8	Sunshine Cart items	\$100.00
03/22/2018	Catherine Dowling	Memory of Francis Maffucci	\$20.00
03/22/2018	American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
03/24/2018	Sally Bartel	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$25.00
03/24/2018	Michael & Lucille Wesson	Tarr North Unit in memory of Robert Wesson	\$300.00
03/26/2018	Michael Capone	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$200.00
03/26/2018	Susan Ursch	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$100.00
03/26/2018	David & Karen Scott	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$50.00
03/26/2018	James & Elizabeth Pare	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$50.00
03/27/2018	NH National Veterans Service Commission	Resident Benefit Fund	\$200.00
03/28/2018	Sandra Carter	Memory of Gordon MacMillan	\$50.00
03/29/2018	Randolph & Kellie Biggs	Memory of Gerald Soucy	\$25.00
03/30/2018	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$401.96
03/30/2018	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)	\$125.99

Grand Total:

\$15,853.06

~